

Court No. - 69

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 56128 of 2023

Applicant :- Sumit

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Amrita Singh, Pradeep Kumar Sharma

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashutosh, G.A., Pavan Kumar

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

Supplementary affidavit filed by the learned counsel for the applicant is taken on record.

As prayed, list on 22.04.2024.

Order Date :- 11.3.2024

Mustaqeem.