

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 56128 of 2023

Applicant :- Sumit

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Amrita Singh, Pradeep Kumar Sharma

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashutosh, G.A., Pavan Kumar

Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that co-accused, namely, Smt. Asha, has been granted bail by Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J. vide order dated 17.11.2023 and applicant's case is similar with co-accused.

2. In view of the order passed by Hon'ble The Chief Justice dated 11.07.2024, the present bail application should be listed before the appropriate Bench.

3. Put up this case on **30.07.2024** before appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 18.7.2024

Aditya