

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 56128 of 2023

Applicant :- Sumit

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Amrita Singh, Awadhesh Kumar
Srivastava, Pradeep Kumar Sharma

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashutosh, G.A., Pavan Kumar

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal, J.

1. List has been revised. None is present on behalf of the informant.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant is present.
3. As per office report dated 13.08.2025, report regarding status of trial is awaited.
4. Office is directed to issue a reminder for compliance of the earlier order of this Court dated 16.07.2025.
5. Put up this case on **29th August, 2025** in the daily cause list.

Order Date :- 14.8.2025

Sumit S

(Justice Krishan Pahal)